
FY 2017 & 

FY 2018
PROPOSED FARE 

INCREASE (OPTION 1)

SUN TRAN / SUN SHUTTLE FIXED ROUTE

Base Fare

Economy Fare

Express Fare

1-Day Pass

Discounted Day Pass (Non profit agencies only)

30-Day Pass

Economy 30-Day Pass

Express 30-Day Pass

UA/PCC Base Fare Semester Pass

UA/PCC Semester Express Pass

UA/PCC Annual Base Fare Pass

UA/PCC Annual Express Pass

SUN SHUTTLE GENERAL PUBLIC DIAL-A-RIDE 

(Oro Valley and Green Valley/Sahuarita)

Regular Fares

Economy Fares

SUN VAN ADA / SUN SHUTTLE ADA DIAL-A-RIDE 

Regular Fares

Low-Income Fares

SUN VAN OPTIONAL ADA / SUN SHUTTLE ADA DIAL-A-RIDE 

     (Optional Area)

Regular Fares

Low-Income Fares

CURRENT

1.50

.50

2.00

3.50

1.75

42.00

15.00

56.00

173.00

230.00

413.00

550.00

CURRENT

3.00

1.00

CURRENT

3.00

1.00

CURRENT

3.00

1.00

FY 17 PROPOSED
Effective 10/16/16

1.60

.60

2.15

3.75

1.85

45.00

18.00

60.00

184.00

245.00

440.00

585.00

FY 17 PROPOSED
Effective 10/16/16

3.20

1.20

FY 17 PROPOSED
Effective 10/16/16

3.20

1.20

FY 17 PROPOSED
Effective 10/16/16

5.20

3.20

FY 18 PROPOSED
Effective 7/1/17

1.75

.75

2.35

4.10

2.05

49.00

22.00

65.00

201.00

268.00

481.00

640.00

FY 18 PROPOSED
Effective 7/1/17

3.50

1.50

FY 18 PROPOSED
Effective 7/1/17

3.50

1.50

FY 18 PROPOSED
Effective 7/1/17

9.50

7.50
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