## PROPOSED FARE **INCREASE (OPTION 1)**

## FY 2017 & FY 2018

SUN TRAN / SUN SHUTTLE FIXED ROUTE	CURRENT	FY 17 PROPOSED Effective 10/16/16	FY 18 PROPOSED Effective 7/1/17
Base Fare	1.50	1.60	1.75
Economy Fare	.50	.60	.75
Express Fare	2.00	2.15	2.35
1-Day Pass	3.50	3.75	4.10
Discounted Day Pass (Non profit agencies only)	1.75	1.85	2.05
30-Day Pass	42.00	45.00	49.00
Economy 30-Day Pass	15.00	18.00	22.00
Express 30-Day Pass	56.00	60.00	65.00
UA/PCC Base Fare Semester Pass	173.00	184.00	201.00
UA/PCC Semester Express Pass	230.00	245.00	268.00
UA/PCC Annual Base Fare Pass	413.00	440.00	481.00
UA/PCC Annual Express Pass	550.00	585.00	640.00
SUN SHUTTLE GENERAL PUBLIC DIAL-A-RIDE (Oro Valley and Green Valley/Sahuarita)	CURRENT	FY 17 PROPOSED Effective 10/16/16	FY 18 PROPOSED Effective 7/1/17
Regular Fares	3.00	3.20	3.50
Economy Fares	1.00	1.20	1.50
SUN VAN ADA / SUN SHUTTLE ADA DIAL-A-RIDE	CURRENT	FY 17 PROPOSED Effective 10/16/16	FY 18 PROPOSED Effective 7/1/17
Regular Fares	3.00	3.20	3.50
Low-Income Fares	1.00	1.20	1.50
SUN VAN OPTIONAL ADA / SUN SHUTTLE ADA DIAL-A-RIDE (Optional Area)	CURRENT	FY 17 PROPOSED Effective 10/16/16	FY 18 PROPOSED Effective 7/1/17
Regular Fares	3.00	5.20	9.50
Low-Income Fares	1.00	3.20	7.50









